第 44卷第 12 期
2017 年 12 月
计算机科学
COMPUTER SCIENCE
Vol. 44 No. 12
Dec.2017
基于二型模糊逻辑的多线程数据竞争检测方法研究
杨璐余守文严建峰

Checking[CJ // Proceedings of the 24th IEEE/ ACM International
Conference on Automated Software Engineering (ASE2009) .
IEEE Computer Society, 2009 : 495-499.
[2J AGARWAL R , STOLLER S. Run-Time Detection of Potential
Deadlocks for Programs with Locks , Semaphores , and Condition
Variables[CJ//Proceedings of the 4th Workshop on Parallel and
Distributed Systems:Testing and Debugging (PADTAD2006 ) .
ACM , 2006:51-60.
[3J JOSHI P ,NAIK M ,SEN K ,et al. An Effective Dynamic Analy
sis for Detecting Generalized Deadlocks[CJ//Proceedings of the
18th ACM SIGSOFT International Symposium on Foundations
of Software Engineering (FSE2010) . ACM, 2010: 327-336.
[4J HENZINGER T ,JHALA R ,MAJUMDAR R. Race Checking
by Context Inference[CJ//Proceedings of the 25th ACM SIGP
LAN Conference on Programming Language Design and Imple
mentation (PLDI2004). AC岛1 ， 2004: 1-13.
[5J FL川AG川 C， LEINO K , LlLLBRIDGE M , et al. Extended
Static Checking for Java [CJ // Proceedings of the 23rd ACM
SIGPLAN Conference on Programming Language Design and
Implementation (PLDI2002) . ACM, 2002: 234-245.
[6J NAIK M , PARK C S , SEN K , et al. Effect附 Static Deadlock
Detection[CJ//Proceedings of the 31st IEEE International Con
ference on Software Engineering (lCSE2009). IEEE Computer
Society, 2009 : 386-396.

ming Languages and Systems (TOPLAS) ,2011,33 (1) : 1-55.
[l1 J TERAUCHI T. Checki吨 Race Freedom via Linear Program
ming[ CJ //Proceedir耶 of the 29th ACM SIGPLAN Conference
on Programming Language Design and Implementation
(PLDI2008) . ACM,2008: 1-10.
[12J KAHLON V ,SINHA N ,KRUUS E ,et al. Static Data Race De
tection for Cω.:on川c∞u盯rrent Programs w地 Asynchronous Calls[ CJ //
第 12 期 杨 璐，等:基于二型模糊逻辑的多线程数据竞争检测方法研究 143
Proceedings of the 7th joint meeting of the European Software
Engineering Conference and the ACM SIGSOFT Symposium on
the Foundations of Software Engineering , 2009. ACM , 2009:
13-22.
口3J CHUGH R , VOUNG J ,JHALA R , et al. Dataflow Analysis for
Concurrent Programs via Datarace Detection[C] //Proceedings
of the 29th AC岛1 SIGPLAN Conference on Programming Lan
guage Design and Implementation ( PLDI2008). ACM , 2008 :
316-326.
[1 4J MARINO D,MUSUVAT HI M,NARAYANSAMY S. Lite
Race: Effective Sampling for Lightweight Data-Race Detection
[C]//Proceedings of the 30th ACM SIGPLAN Conference on
Programming Language Design and Implementation ( PLDI
2009). ACM, 2009 :134-143.
口5J FL川AGAN C , FREUND S. Atomizer: A Dynamic Atomicity
Checker For Multithreaded Programs[J]. Science of Computer
Prograr旧ning， 2008 ,71 (2): 89-109.
[16J POZNIANSKY E ,SCHUSTER A. MultiRace: Efficient On-the
Fly Data Race Detection in Multithreaded C十十 Programs[JJ .
Concurrency and Computation: Practice and Experience, 2007 ,
19(3) :327-340.
[ 17J ELMAS T , QADEER S , TASlRAN S. Goldilocks:A Race and
Transaction-Aware Java Runtime[ CJ//Proceedings of the 28th
ACM SIGPLAN Conference on Prograrnming Language Design
and Implernentation (PLDI2007). ACM, 2007 : 245-255.
[18J FLANAGAN C, FREUND S. FastTrack: Efficient and Precise
Dynamic Race Detection [ C J // Proceedings of the 30th ACM
SIGPLAN Conference on Programming Language Design and
Implementation (PLDI2009) . ACM ,2009: 121-133.
[19J BOND M ,COONS K ,MCKINLEY K. PACER:Proportional
Detection of Data Races [CJ // Proceedings of the 2010 ACM
SIGPLAN Conference on Prograrnming Language Design and
Implementation (PLDI2010). ACM, 2010 : 255-268.
[20J TIAN C,NAGARAJAN V ,GUPTA R ,et al. D严lamic recogni
tion of synchronization operations for improved data race detec
tion[CJ //Proceedings of the 2008 International Symposium on
Software Testing and Analysis , 2008. ACM, 2008: 143-154.